NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10 | Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010 Contact: Debbie Weyker Phone: (920) 652-3274 \ Fax: (920) 652-3182

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - October 6, 2010

Mei Bloechl joins Bank First National

First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. (OTCBB: FMWC.OB) – Michael Molepske, Chief Executive Officer and President of Bank First National, recently announced the addition of Mei Bloechl to the Bank. Bloechl joins as Vice President Private Banking and Retail Banking serving the Fox Valley market.

Bloechl brings over 30 years of banking experience to her new position. She previously held the position of Vice President Private Banking at Associated Wealth Management, where she was employed for the past 13 years. Prior to that, Bloechl was employed at U.S. Bank.

Involved in her community, she is a board member of the Oshkosh Family, Inc.; a member of the Martin Luther Church Trust Committee and Martin Luther Endowment Committee; past board for the Oshkosh Salvation Army and the Altrusa Club of Oshkosh.

Bloechl resides in Oshkosh with her husband and daughter. She enjoys traveling and exploring Wisconsin, and is also involved with her daughter's sports, music and church/school activities.

First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. provides financial services through its sole subsidiary, Bank First National, a national banking association incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 12 banking locations in Manitowoc, Brown, and Sheboygan counties. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit, investment advisory and trust products at each of its banking offices. Insurance products are available through Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory and other financial services are offered through the Bank First National's Wealth Management Group. The Bank is a co-owner of a data processing subsidiary, United Financial Services, Inc., which provides data services to nearly 50 Wisconsin banks. The Bank employs approximately 176 full time equivalent staff and has assets of \$818 million as of August 31, 2010.

Further information about First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. and Bank First National is available at its website at www.BankFirstNational.com



Mei Bloechl